

# SCIENTIFIC GAMES TAKES ITS SHOWROOM ON THE ROAD FOR SG SUMMIT LIVE

The industry leader will travel 14,500 miles across the U.S. this summer bringing the ultimate gaming showroom experience to 15 locations.



\*For Photos Click Here\*

\*For B-roll Click Here\*

LAS VEGAS – June 9, 2021 – <u>Scientific Games Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") is taking the best of their gaming showroom on the road for **SG Summit Live**, an interactive experience built in a semi-truck to conveniently showcase new products in a unique and safe way to customers across the country. Departing from Scientific Games headquarters in Las Vegas, the mobile showroom will travel approximately 14,500 miles across the U.S. with 15 scheduled stops.

"We are excited to bring SG Summit Live across the country to give our customers an in-person showroom tour," says Brian Pierce, Scientific Games' SVP of North American Sales. "The last year has shown us that it is important for us to create unique experiences, like this mobile showroom, to reach our customers and continue to deliver best-in-class service and the high-quality products we're known for. Our team has worked tirelessly to bring our newest products

and innovations directly to our customers' doorsteps, so they can safely and conveniently experience the latest technology hitting the gaming market."

SG Summit Live is a fully immersive experience that provides customers with a comprehensive and safe showroom tour, while in the comfort of their own city. With this mobile showroom experience, Scientific Games brings their customers the opportunity to interact and see the latest innovations in gaming technology with knowledgeable and experienced team available on-site to answer questions and deliver the high-quality customer service that the Company is known for.

SG Summit Live will showcase famed products, customer favorites and new innovations including:

- Kascada<sup>™</sup>, a popular new cabinet continuing the legacy of portrait cabinet success
- Mural<sup>™</sup>, the newest and grandest cabinet available in market showcasing Emperor's Coins<sup>™</sup> 88 Fortunes<sup>®</sup>, the latest title in the 88 Fortunes game family, and WILLY WONKA<sup>™</sup> Dreamers of Dreams<sup>™</sup> starring a life-size Willy Wonka
- *Kyber*<sup>™</sup>, the award-winning augmented reality table game that combines eye-catching projections and object recognition technology

In addition to their innovative slots and table products, the Company will also display their latest advancements in Systems, Sports Betting and iGaming including:

- **Unified Wallet**<sup>™</sup>, an award-winning cardless and cashless gaming experience that gives players the power to instantly access funds to play slots and table games through the use of a mobile app, and features simple fund transfers in and out of the game, as well as loyalty club registration and access
- **Player Boutique**<sup>®</sup>, an automated marketing and gift fulfillment solution that directs players to the gaming machine, rather than a line or kiosk, and features two-day shipping powered by Amazon Prime
- **OpenSports**<sup>™</sup>, a reliable and versatile retail and digital sports betting platform offering flexible and modular technology that operators can mix and match to best fit their needs, which includes **Don Best** pricing and trading solutions, which offers real time pre-match and in-play odds, pricing and betting data services and solutions for North American sporting events and competitions and the SportCast **BetBuilder** feature allows players to build bets across multiple markets on a single game with instant pricing through a seamless User Interface (UI)
- The world class iGaming ecosystem, **OpenGaming**<sup>™</sup>, an open network that brings comprehensive games from a wide range of in-house studios and third-party partner studios, enhanced with innovative features designed to ramp up the gaming experience

SG Summit Live will be held from June through September. For dates and more information, visit <u>scientificgames.com/events</u>.

WILLY WONKA & THE CHOCOLATE FACTORY and all related characters and elements © & <sup>™</sup> Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. (s21) All ® notices signify marks registered in the United States. © 2021 Scientific Games Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

### ###

## **About Scientific Games**

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit <u>scientificgames.com</u>.

## **Media Contact**

media@scientificgames.com

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Scientific Games' current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2021 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.